4205-4305-DS-01
Copyright 2018, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA
4205-4305-DS-01, Version 6.0, 5-Dec-18
1 www.emmicroelectronic.com
512 bit Read/Write Multi-purpose
Contactless Identification Device
Description
EM4205/4305 is a CMOS integrated circuit intended for

3 types of packing method are available:
 Loose form (Aluminum canisters)
Ordering Information – Package IC
Part Number
IC
Reference
IC Resonant
capacitor
Delivery
format
Remarks
EM4205V4DF2C+ EM4205 210pF Loose form Resonant capacitor trimmed (tolerance +/- 3%)
EM4305V3DF2C+ EM4305 330pF Loose form
Table 16
4205-4305-DS-01
Copyright 2018, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA
4205-4305-DS-01, Version 6.0, 5-Dec-18
17 www.emmicroelectronic.com
2 leads Plastic extremely thin small outline package; body 1.1 x 1.4 x 0.46 mm: EMDFN403
Package mechanical dimensions:
All dimensions in inches [mm].
Packing method
2 types of packing method are available:
 Loose form (Aluminum canisters)
Ordering Information – Package IC
Part Number
IC
Reference
IC Resonant
capacitor
Delivery
format
Remarks
EM4305V7DF403C+ EM4305 250pF Loose form
EM4305V8DF403C+ EM4305 330pF Loose form
Table 17
4205-4305-DS-01
Copyright 2018, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA
4205-4305-DS-01, Version 6.0, 5-Dec-18
18 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Ordering Information – Die form
Figure 17
Remarks:
EM4205: for a sawn or un-sawn wafer delivery, the failed die identification is covered by ink dots applied to the wafer.
EM4305: for a sawn or un-sawn wafer delivery, the failed die identification is covered by electronic wafer mapping. No ink
dots are applied to the wafer.
For specifications of delivery form, including gold bumps, Blister, as well as possible other delivery form or packages,
please contact EM Microelectronic-Marin S.A.
Standard Versions & Samples:
The versions below are considered standards and should be readily available. For other versions or other delivery form,
please contact EM Microelectronic-Marin S.A.
Part Number Package Delivery Form
EM4205V2WS11 sawn wafer Wafer on frame
EM4305V1WS11E sawn wafer Wafer on frame
EM4305V2WS11E sawn wafer Wafer on frame
EM4305V3WS11E sawn wafer Wafer on frame
EM4305V7WS6E sawn wafer Wafer on frame
EM4305V8WS6E sawn wafer Wafer on frame
EM4305VXYYY-%%% Custom Custom
Table 18
-
Circuit Nb: Customer Version:
EM4205 %%% = only for custom specific version
Version:
V1=210pF resonant capacitor
V2=250pF resonant capacitor
V4=210pF Trimmed resonant capacitor
Die form: Thickness:
WW = Wafer 6 = 6 mils (152um)
WS = Sawn Wafer/Frame 7 = 7 mils (178um)
11 = 11 mils (280um) WB = Blister Tape
29 = 28.5 mils (725um)
%%% EM4205 V2 WS 11
V5=250pF Trimmed resonant capacitor
-
Circuit Nb: Customer Version:
EM4305 %%% = only for custom specific version
Version:
Bumping: V1=210pF resonant capacitor
E = with Gold Bumps V2=250pF resonant capacitor
V3=330pF resonant capacitor
Die form: Thickness:
WW = Wafer 6 = 6 mils (152um)
WS = Sawn Wafer/Frame 7 = 7 mils (178um)
11 = 11 mils (280um) WB = Blister Tape
29 = 28.5 mils (725um)
E %%% EM4305 V2 WS 11
V7=250pF resonant capacitor
V8=330pF resonant capacitor
4205-4305-DS-01
Copyright 2018, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA
4205-4305-DS-01, Version 6.0, 5-Dec-18
19 www.emmicroelectronic.com
EM Microelectronic-Marin SA (“EM”) makes no warranties for the use of EM products, other than those expressly contained in EM's
applicable General Terms of Sale, located at http://www.emmicroelectronic.com. EM assumes no responsibility for any errors which may